



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5157/2023 and CRL.M.A. 19609/2023**

RAJ KUMAR YADAV Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mendiratta, Advocate

versus

KISHORE KUMAR Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
07.03.2024

%

1. List on 08.08.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 7, 2024

na