



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5157/2023 & CRL.M.A. 19609/2023**

RAJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajan Sharma, Ms.Priti Goswami
and Mr. Vineet Maheshwari,
Advocates.

versus

KISHORE KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. B. P. Shukla, Ms. Neeru & Mr.
Aayushman Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

List on 5th December, 2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any