



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5157/2023 and Crl.M.A. No. 19609/2023**

RAJ KUMAR YADAVPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Pankaj Mendiratta, Advocate**

versus

KISHORE KUMARRespondent

Through: **Mr.B.P.Shukla** and **Ms.Neeru,**
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

List on 6th March, 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

SV

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)