



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5157/2023& CRL.M.A. 19609/2023**

RAJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mendiratta & Mr. Ishant
Singh, Advs.

versus

KISHORE KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. Renotify on 20.08.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 06, 2025/nk/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any