



\$~121

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5157/2023**

RAJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

KISHORE KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. No one is present for the parties.

REGISTRAR

JULY 18, 2025

vk