



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5157/2023 and CRL.M.A. 19609/2023

RAJ KUMAR YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mhendiratta and Mr. Ishat
Singh Bhati, Advocates.

versus

KISHORE KUMARRespondent

Through: Ms. Neeru, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
20.08.2025

List on 24.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 20, 2025
kd