



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5157/2023 and CRL.M.A. 19609/2023

RAJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Mhendiratta and Mr. ishath
Singh Bhati, Advocates.

versus

KISHORE KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the respondent when the matter is called out.
2. Mr. Pankaj Mhendiratta, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has joined through VC submits that he will appear physically and make his submissions.
3. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025/jg